Building Permit Fee Changes

Last Changed

Present and Proposed Fees per $1,000
Commercial
Residential
Minimum

Proposed Permit Application Fee
Commercial
Residential

Current Revenue
Estimated Annual Change

2015

Estimated Change in Revenue FY 2019 1/2 year

Comparative Fees Other Communities Per $1,000

Greenwich
Norwalk
New Haven
Hartford
Bridgeport

FY 2018 Applications with Fees less than $100

Commercial
Residential
Total

25
137
162

Current
$17
$13
$60

Commercial

$15
$16
$30
$30
$30

Proposed
$18
$13
None

$250
$100

6,000,000
930,457
465,229

Residential

$13
813
$30
$30
$30

(20, 02Y(A)

Notes

2.2% annual increase since last change
No Change

Elimination of Minimum Fee

Commercial Rate Change plus Application Fees

Minimum Fee

$40

$75/Residential; $100/Commercial
$50

$50

$60



