## 030.024(A)

## **Building Permit Fee Changes**

Last Changed

Present and Proposed Fees per \$1,000	<u>Current</u>	<u>Proposed</u>	Notes
Commercial	\$17	\$18	2.2% annual increase since last change
Residential	\$13	\$13	No Change
Minimum	\$60	None	Elimination of Minimum Fee
Proposed Permit Application Fee			
Commercial		\$250	
Residential		\$100	
Current Revenue		6,000,000	
Estimated Annual Change		930,457	Commercial Rate Change plus Application Fees

465,229

2015

Comparative Fees Other Communities Per \$1,000	Commercial	<u>Residential</u>	Minimum Fee
Greenwich	\$15	\$13	\$40
Norwalk	\$16	\$13	\$75/Residential; \$100/Commercial
New Haven	\$30	\$30	\$50
Hartford	\$30	\$30	\$50
Bridgeport	\$30	\$30	\$60

FY 2018 Applications with Fees le	ess than \$100
Commercial	25
Residential	137
Total	162

Estimated Change in Revenue FY 2019 1/2 year